for capitalization. Amendments are to be applied retrospectively for presentation of costs and prospectively for capitalization of service

costs. The guidance allows a practical expedient that permits use of previously disclosed service costs and other costs from the pension

and other postretirement benefit plan disclosure in the comparative periods as appropriate estimates when retrospectively changing the

presentation of these costs in the statements of operations. We adopted the standard on January 1, 2018 and elected the practical

expedient available under the transition guidance.

Upon adoption of ASU 2017-07, our Statement of Operations was impacted as follows:

IMPACT FROM ADOPTION OF ASU 2017-07

Name of Respondent

   San Diego Gas & Electric Company

This Report is:
(1)   X An Original
(2)   A Resubmission

Date of Report
(Mo, Da, Yr)

04/16/2019

Year/Period of Report

2018/Q4

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

FERC FORM NO. 1 (ED. 12-88) Page 123.16

(Dollars in millions)

Years ended December 31,

2017 2016

As previously
reported

Effect of
adoption

As adjusted As previously
reported

Effect of
adoption

As adjusted

Operation and maintenance  $   1,003   $   4   $   1,007   $   1,019   $   14   $   1,033
Total operating expenses 3,798   4   3,802   3,279   14   3,293
Operating income 680   (4) 676   975   (14) 961
Other income, net 64   4   68   50   14   64

ASU 2017-12, “Targeted Improvements to Accounting for Hedging Activities”:   ASU 2017-12 changes the designation and

measurement guidance for qualifying hedging relationships and the presentation of hedge accounting results. More specifically, the

guidance expands the exposures that can be hedged to align with an entity’s risk management strategies, alleviates documentation

requirements, eliminates the concept of recognizing periodic hedge ineffectiveness for cash flow and net investment hedges and

requires entities to present the entire change in the fair value of a hedging instrument in the same income statement line item as the